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14th  July  2024 

A very warm welcome to  
Christ Church   

If you are new, we do hope you will 
stay on for refreshments as part of our 
time together. If you would like any 
assistance, then please ask a 
member of the team and we will be 
glad to help you.  

ww 
Loving God             Following Jesus            Living God’s Adventure 

 If you would like to give money 
towards the life and work of 

Christ Church, please put it in the 
giving basket.  If you are a tax 

payer, you will significantly 
increase the value of your giving 

by using a Gift Aid envelope.   
Thank you. 

 Dates for your diary 

We hope you’ve enjoyed being with us and we would love to stay in 
touch with you. If you would like to be informed of future events and 
other church news please tick the box below and let us have your 
contact details.  
 Name  _____________________________________     
 
Email Address: ______________________________________   
If you tick the box, we will add you to our mailing list. You can 
unsubscribe at any time, either by clicking on the unsubscribe link at 
the bottom of our emails, or by contacting the Church Office 
(office@baystonhillchurch.org  01743 872088). 

Christ Church Bayston Hill PCC is a Registered Charity, No 1130869 
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Today’s Services

Reading:

 

 
 
Monday  
22nd  
 

Tuesday 
23rd  
 
Sunday  
28th  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
09:30 
 

 
09:15  
 

 
09:30 
10:00 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Food Hub 
 

 
Morning Prayer (Youth Lounge) 
 

 
Prayer (quiet room) 
Church @ Ten 
Preaching Peter Hubbard 
Reading: Daniel 2:19-23 
Theme: Daniel: Greatly Loved by God 
 
 

 

 

For more church news and events visit www.baystonhillchurch.org 

 

 

Contact 

http://www.baystonhillchurch.org/
mailto:office@baystonhillchurch.org
mailto:office@baystonhillchurch.org
http://www.baystonhillchurch.org/


 

 

 

 

I/we would like prayer for 

 

 

I/we would like information on 

 

Your contact details: 

 

 

  

 
The week ahead… 

For your information 

For your prayers… 

Contact 

 

Monday  
15th  

 
 
 

Tuesday 
16th  

 
 

Saturday 20th 
 

Sunday  
21st   
 
 

09:30 
10:00 
19:00 
 
 

09:15  
10:00 
15:20 
 

11:15 
 

08:30 

09:00 
 
 
 
10:45 
 

Food Hub 
Sunbeams 
MAG Prayer 
 
 

Morning Prayer (Youth Lounge) 
Coffee in the Living Room 
JAM Club (Oaklands Hub) 
 

Celebration of Life – Simon Madin 
 

Prayer (quiet room) 
Holy Communion 
Preaching Peter Hubbard 
Theme: Power of Persistent Prayer 
Reading: Daniel 10: 1-14 
Sunbeams Sunday 
 

   

 

Please pray for those who are grieving, that the God of all comfort will 
hold them.  Pray for families and teachers as they head into summer 
holidays  
 

MIKE & RACHEL HILL, Friends International, Birmingham, Universities 
Please pray for them as the university year ends and they will be saying 
goodbyes. 
They will be involved with a number of new students who come into the 
country to learn language skills before starting in university. 
Please pray that they will make good contacts and create good 
relationships. 
 

STEVE & DEBS MCCLUE, Navigators, Southampton  
The next big project they will be involved with is an international 
conference in Norway. 
Please pray for them as they are involved in the running and teaching in 
this course and there will be a strong international contingent of young 
people attending. 
They will also be going out as a family. 
Steve, in particular, is also involved in various outreach and 
development courses in Southampton. Please pray for him as he is a key 
part of the leadership team. 
 

TODAY Ian and Harriet will be working with the children and on Sunday 
21st it is Sunbeams Sunday! 
 

SUNBEAMS end of term party is tomorrow.  Please pray that the plans will 
all come together and that it will be a very happy, enjoyable time for all 
attending.  The team praise God for His faithfulness over what has been a 
long half-term and for His provision in a multitude of ways.  Pray for a good 
attendance at the Sunbeams’ service next Sunday, 21st 
 

Sunbeams’ Picnic Monday, 19th August at 11.00 am in church grounds, 
or hall if wet. Sunbeams returns on Monday, 9th September at 10.00 am 
 

COFFEE IN THE LIVING ROOM meets for the last time on Tuesday 16th 
July, and restarts on Tuesday 3rd September 
 

SERVICES will be held at 10am only during the month of August. 


