### **Dates for your diary**



		Food Hub
Monday 22 <sup>nd</sup>	09:30	
		Morning Prayer (Youth Lounge)
Tuesday 23 <sup>rd</sup>	09:15	
		Prayer (quiet room)
Sunday	09:30	Church @ Ten
28 <sup>th</sup>	10:00	<b>Preaching</b> Peter Hubbard
		Reading: Daniel 2:19-23
		Theme: Daniel: Greatly Loved by God

For more church news and events visit www.baystonhillchurch.org

#### Contact

We hope you've enjoyed being with us and we would love to stay in touch with you. If you would like to be informed of future events and other church news please tick the box below and let us have your contact details.

Name	

### Email Address:

If you tick the box, we will add you to our mailing list. You can unsubscribe at any time, either by clicking on the unsubscribe link at the bottom of our emails, or by contacting the Church Office (office@baystonhillchurch.org 201743 872088).

Christ Church Bayston Hill PCC is a Registered Charity, No 1130869



**News Sheet** 

14th July 2024

Loving God

Following Jesus

Living God's Adventure

## **Today's Services**

9:30am - Prayer (quiet room)

### Church @ Ten

**Preaching**: John Langridge **Theme**: I AM The Gate **Reading**: John 10:1-10

**7pm ONE**, informal Prayer & Worship

### A very warm welcome to Christ Church

If you are new, we do hope you will stay on for refreshments as part of our time together. If you would like any assistance, then please ask a member of the team and we will be glad to help you.

# Thought for the Week

I am the gate; whoever enters through me will be saved. They will come in and go out, and find pasture John 10:9





www.baystonhillchurch.org



office@baystonhillchurch.org



01743 872088



Christ Church, Glebe Rd, Bayston Hill, SY3 OPZ If you would like to give money towards the life and work of Christ Church, please put it in the giving basket. If you are a tax payer, you will significantly increase the value of your giving by using a Gift Aid envelope.



### The week ahead...

Monday 15 <sup>th</sup>	09:30 10:00 19:00	Food Hub Sunbeams MAG Prayer
Tuesday 16 <sup>th</sup>	09:15 10:00 15:20	Morning Prayer (Youth Lounge) Coffee in the Living Room JAM Club (Oaklands Hub)
Saturday 20 <sup>th</sup>	11:15	Celebration of Life – Simon Madin
Sunday 21 <sup>st</sup>	08:30 09:00	Prayer (quiet room) Holy Communion Preaching Peter Hubbard Theme: Power of Persistent Prayer Reading: Daniel 10: 1-14 Supposes Sunday
	10:45	Sunbeams Sunday

### For your information

**TODAY** Ian and Harriet will be working with the children and on Sunday 21<sup>st</sup> it is Sunbeams Sunday!

**SUNBEAMS** end of term party is tomorrow. Please pray that the plans will all come together and that it will be a very happy, enjoyable time for all attending. The team praise God for His faithfulness over what has been a long half-term and for His provision in a multitude of ways. Pray for a good attendance at the Sunbeams' service next Sunday, 21<sup>st</sup>

**Sunbeams' Picnic** Monday, 19<sup>th</sup> August at 11.00 am in church grounds, or hall if wet. **Sunbeams returns** on Monday, 9<sup>th</sup> September at 10.00 am

**COFFEE IN THE LIVING ROOM** meets for the last time on Tuesday 16<sup>th</sup> July, and restarts on Tuesday 3rd September

**SERVICES** will be held at 10am only during the month of August.

### For your prayers...

**Please pray for** those who are grieving, that the God of all comfort will hold them. Pray for families and teachers as they head into summer holidays

**MIKE & RACHEL HILL,** Friends International, Birmingham, Universities Please pray for them as the university year ends and they will be saying goodbyes.

They will be involved with a number of new students who come into the country to learn language skills before starting in university.

Please pray that they will make good contacts and create good relationships.

### STEVE & DEBS MCCLUE, Navigators, Southampton

The next big project they will be involved with is an international conference in Norway.

Please pray for them as they are involved in the running and teaching in this course and there will be a strong international contingent of young people attending.

They will also be going out as a family.

Steve, in particular, is also involved in various outreach and development courses in Southampton. Please pray for him as he is a key part of the leadership team.

•	Contact
I/we would like prayer for	
I/we would like information on	